

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas
Title Appeal 31 of 2024(R-31/24)
Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.
Judicial Officer's Code : WB00833

Order Number 08 dated 15.01.2025

Parties file hazira.

Objection filed on behalf of the appellant against the petition of the respondent dt.02.08.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the stay petition and the petition dt.02.08.2024.

The case record is taken up for hearing of the stay petition and the petition dt.02.08.2024.

Heard both sides in full.

Fix 21.01.2025 for order.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.