

Title Appeal No. 31 of 2024

Order No. 03 dated 20.08.2024

The Ld. Advocates of both sides are present.

Written objection was filed by the respondents against the application of stay as filed by the appellant.

Copy served.

Fix **12.09.2024** for hearing of the stay petition along with the appeal.

Call for LCR.

D/C by me,

ADJ-I

(Anirban Das)/WB-691,
Addl. District Judge ,
1st Court, Sealdah
South 24-Parganas