

**Title appeal 31 of 24**  
**R. 31 of 24**

**Order No 11 dated 18.06.25**

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.  
Parties file hazira.  
Ld. P.O. has been transferred.  
Ld. P.O. - in - charge is busy with his own file.  
For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.  
Fix 26-08-2025 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas . I/C.